
 

COUNCIL, 22 FEBRUARY 2012 

 

 
 
7 MEMBERS’ ALLOWANCES 
 

Amendment on behalf of the Residents' Group 
 
That the table of SRAs in paragraph 1.3 of the report (and Schedule 1 of the draft 
scheme), be deleted and that the following be inserted in its place: 
 

 
Category of Allowance 

Amount Per 
Member 

£ 

Basic Allowance 10,208 

Special Responsibility Allowances:  

Leader of the Council 45,000 

Deputy Leader of the Administration 30,000 

Cabinet Members 24,900 

Leader of Principal Opposition 17,000 

Leader of Principal Minority Opposition 6,390 

Leader of Minority Opposition 2,227 

Deputy Leader of Principal Opposition 3,825 

Mayor 14,418 

Deputy Mayor 7,650 

Overview and Scrutiny Committees 
Chairmen 

10,000 

Regulatory Services Committee Chairman 20,430 

Licensing Committee Chairman 10,000 

Audit, Pensions, Highways, Governance  
Committee Chairmen 

10,000 

Licensing Committee Vice-Chairmen 4,260 

 
 
 

Amendment on behalf of the Labour Group 
 
Amend Recommendation No 4 to read 
 
The total number of Special Responsibility Allowances should not exceed the 
recommended 50% 
 
 
Delete paragraph 3.3.of the report detail relating to Special Responsibility Allowance  


